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AUCKLAND SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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No. of SIiheep on No. of SIheep on

April 30,
1920.

April 30.
1921.

April 30,
1020.

April 30,
1921.

Piako County—continued.
Given, G., Wahoroa
Goosman, W. S., Waitoa
Gray, Robort, Morrinsville
Griffin, E. P., Tauwhare
Harnoy, M. H. P. E., Morrinsville
Hintz Bros., Tauwhare
Holden, R., Tauwhare
Hunger Bros., Waitoa
Hunt, F. I., Te Aroha
Johnstone, Rodriok, Rural Box 1,Morrins-

ville
Laird, George L., Waihou
Magill, H., Waihou
Maisey, R. J., Matamata
McCausland, R. JL, Morrinsville
McLean, W., Walton ..

McNaughton, P., Morrinsville
McNicol, J., To Aroha
Mears Bros., Walton
O'Grady, M., Waihou
Rowe, F. T, To Aroha ..

Scholium, Wenzl, Morrinsville
Shaw Bros., Glenburn, Tauwhare
Starky, G. B., Tahuroa, Morrinsville
Stead and Richmond, Te Mimi, Morrinsville
Stewart, M. R., Morrinsville
Taylor, JL W., Morrinsville
Teaguo, S., Shaftesbury
Thomas, J. B., Morrinsville
Tompkins, A. H., P.O. Box 44, Hamilton
Totman, A., Hinuera ..

Wagstaff, A. A., Eastport Road, Waipau ..

Washburn Bros., Kiwitahi, Morrinsville ..

Wood, W., Waitoa

510

680
912
720
448
145
120

34

2,980
1,000

677
34

1,249
24

1,554
889

550
20

815
Nil

805
400
100

Nil
431

Nil

3,209
1,005

700
60

1,113
20

1,294
744
203

59
350
692
528

3,802
60

884
2,800

80
751

Nil
191

1,471
871

Matamata County—continued.
Main, William, Tirau
Makgill and Middleton, Horahora, Cambridge
MoLaren, J., Okororo
Morgan, W. S., Karapiro
Muirhead, P., Whitehall, via Cambridge ..

Newton, R. A., Okoroire
Paterson, W. A., TePoi, Matamata
Pemberton, F'., Karapiro
Pohlen, Joseph, Matamata
Roache, James, Matamata
Robins, A. P., Turangamoana
Roe, A. W., Taumangi, Tirau
Rogers, V. A., Okauia, Matamata
Bollett, VV., Tokoroa
Scott, John M., Horahora
Slater, E. IL, Te Poi ..

Somerville, Edmund, Okoroire
Story, F., Okauia, Matamata
Taylor, James, Cambridge
The Solwyn Timber Company, Mangatapu,

Putaruru
Toinlin, J. O, Putaruru..
Totman, A., Hinuera
Troughton, R., Turangamoana
Vincent, W. G, Matamata
Vospor, A. O, Matamata
Whale, G., Waharoa
Yandlo, William, Putaruru

1,323
50

1,28?
500

27
650
749

12

467

1,289

1,294
75

580
1,108

590
Nil
Nil

661
11

337
40

840
26

400
509
800
903
96

200
40

116

47 20
12
57
64
13
95
18

457
1,322

773
3,000
1,554

787
000

16,441 20,804

MATAMATA COUNTY
(In Waikato Subdivision).

Allen, Edward, Cambridge
Allen, W. H., Tirau
Anderson, James W., Piarere
Bailey, R. H. and M. B., Tirau
Bartholomew, —, Land and Timber Com-

pany, Te Whitu
Bayly, H., Okoroire .. ..

Bayly, H. L., Tirau
Bear, S. J., Tirau
Beck, JL F., Okauia
Blyth, J., Wahaioa
Bosson, G., Okauia
Boyd, H. A., Putaruru
Brunskill, Mrs. W. S., Woodford, Cambridge
Brunskill, S., Whitehall, Cambridge
Bullock, IT. W., Lichfield
Campbell, K., Tirau
Casey, Robert, Wahaioa
Clarke, W. R., Peria, Matamata
Cogswill, W. J. O, Waharoa
Cox, K. S., Ongaroto, via Putaruru
Dalziell, A., and Son, Puketurua..
Davison, T., Turangamoana
Delaney, H., Matamata..
Delaney, N., Matamata..
Diprose, J. O., Matamata
Duxfield, G. JL, Matamata
England, George Henry, Matamata
F'alconer, R. H., Tirau
Finnerty, J., Matamata..
Fisher, J. W., Karapiro
Fusst, Honry, Matamata
Gibson, F., Taurangamoana
Gray, A., Tirau
Halliday, W., jun., Maungatautari
Harding, H. R., Matamata
Harding, W. F., Turangaomoana
Holwell, John, Piarere
Johnstone, George,Peria, Matamata
Judd, S. FL, Horahora, Cambridge
Kilbride, Mrs. E., Matamata
Leigh, J. M. (J. Price), Tokoroa
Leslie Bros., Lichfield
Livingstone, W. W., Matamata

1,160
058

26,042 :

295
92
12

1.471

27,444

665
51
49

Nil
60

ROTORUA COUNTY
(In Waikato Subdivision).

Beamsley, Charles, Tikitere, Rotorua
Brake, Walter, Ngongotaha ,■ ..

Brett and Clarke, Waiotapu
Cooper, D. G. A., and Raharhui, Okero Falls,

Rotorua
Dykes, James S., Paengaroa
Falloona and Anderson, Waiotapu
Gardiner, William, Ngongotaha
Gee, Charles and Sons, Rotorua
Hiekey, William, Waiotapu
Karl, Charles, Ngongotaha
Knowles, E. F. H., " Okoreka," Rotorua ..

Managh, Charles H, Ngongotaha
Martin, J. E., Ngongotaha
Omanaia (Limited), (c o Carr Bros.), Rotorua
Pethybridge, S. A., Tikitere, Rotorua
Sattrup, J. ML, Pikowai, Matata
Scott, W. JL, Rotorua
Smith, W. H., Rotorua
Thomas, H., Te Matai Road, To Puke
Vaughan, GeorgeW., Rotorua
Watt and Stead, Waiotapu
Webster, J. R., Ranelf Street, Rotorua
Wood, Gordon H., Waimangu, Rotorua ..

Woods, W. C, Atiamuri Road, Rotorua ..

812

1,020
2,341

204
82

1,711
801

Nil
2,659

386
589
257

28
300
364

1,009
1,412
1,300

277
280

2,725
16

1,977
Nil

40
1,907

160

00

419
507
388

50
5

198

2,741

85
324

37
40

180
32

Nil
570
350

1,073
15
44

425
Nil

710
2,770

52
20
30
30
46

1,012
407
100

Nil
Nil

30
32

1,013
3

57
Nil

6
724

20
Nil
670
223

EAST TAUPO COUNTY
(In Waikato Subdivision).

Backoldore, H., Reparoa, Waiotapu
Butcher, W. G., Waiotapu
Oarswoll, JL, Wharepaiana, Waiotapu
Collie, W. J., and Co., Tahania, Napier
Grieson, Mrs. JL, Wairakei
Hohepa Katene, Murupara
Lliekell, JL, Reparoa, Waiotapu
Jolly, F. B., Puketitiri
Lewis, S., Reparoa, Waiotapu
MacFarlane, JL, and Son, Taharua, Napier
Maoklow, W. It., Wainui (private bag), Wai-

otapu
Ngatapa Pastoral Company (J. Hind-

inarsli), Port Ahuriri
Ramoka, Henare, Waikato Bridge, Whare-

paina
Takerei, H. (Estate of), Waiotapu, Rotorua
Vaile, E. E., Waiotapu

13,556

1,870
290

285
1,070
2,220

3,900

1,308

18,484

16
1,540

240
6,453

164
356
129

4,341
8

490
544

43
20

4,599 Nil.
104

530
212

21
10

4,218

72 Nil

84 075
1,795

1,207
1,798

1,281
230
207

9,301 20,574
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